AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CROSSVILLE AND CROSSVILLE AERO

The agreement between the City of Crossville and Crossville Aero dated April 19, 2010 and modified on February 11, 2014 is hereby amended as follows:

Section One, Item 1. The first sentence is amended to read: Operator agrees to pay to City the amount of Seven Hundred and no/100 (\$700) per month for the use of all airport facilities mentioned herein, to be paid to the City by the tenth of each month, continuing through the duration of this Agreement.

Section One, Item 6. The first sentence is amended to read: Operator shall be entitled to use the old and new hangars, except for the T-Hangars, to include exclusive use of the Corporate Hangar constructed in 2016.

Section One, Item 7 is amended to read: Operator agrees to pay all utility bills incurred by operation of the facility (including Corporate Hangar constructed in 2016) with the exception of utilities used in the operation of runway, taxiway, terminal building, T-Hangars, and beacon lights, which utilities shall be paid by the City.

Section Three, Item 1 a) is amended to read: Operator shall purchase fuel from a national company and shall pay a fuel flow fee to the City of Ten (10) cents per gallon.

The effective dates of this Amendment shall be February 14, 2017 regarding the changes made to Section One and July 1, 2017 regarding the changes made to Section Three.

EXECUTED, in duplicate, on the day of	, 2017.
OPERATOR CROSSVILLE AERO	CITY OF CROSSVILLE
BY:	BY:
ITS:	TITLE: Mayor